

M. Ex. 98/2019 (Regn. no. 98/2019)

Order dt. 27-03-2023

Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files petition praying for payment of Rs. 7000/- to petitioner today. Today is fixed for further payment. Petitioner also files a petition contending the same to be an up to date petition. Copy is served.

A receipt of Rs. 7000/- is filed on behalf of the petitioner. Let the same be kept in the record. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The petition filed by the petitioner contended to be an up to date petition has incorporated the the arrear due for the period for which execution applications have already been filed. In this record till 13-02-2021 arrear of realization has been claimed and by the instant petition petitioner has claimed arrear due for the period from 28-02-2018 to 28-02-2023, but there is no application for realization for the period after 13-02-2021 till 28-02-2023 in the record. Therefore the petition filed by the petitioner today is not sustainable and accordingly the same is expunged.

To 27-04-2023 for further payment.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.